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SETTING UP OF INDUSTRIES


175.  SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                 वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new industries in various States including the State of Andhra Pradesh in near future; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b): The primary responsibility of industrial development rests with the State

Governments and Union Territories. Central Government encourages setting up of industries through various policy measures.
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